503234656 03/25/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3281274

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
AARON M. BOLINGER	03/19/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AARON & AMANDA HOLDINGS, INC.	
Street Address:	3101 CEDAR AVENUE	
City:	MATTOON	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	61938	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29521611

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2174296400

Email: plbateman@comcast.net
Correspondent Name: PHILIP L. BATEMAN

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1105

Address Line 4: DECATUR, ILLINOIS 62525

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BOCK'S
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PHILIP L. BATEMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Philip L. Bateman/
DATE SIGNED:	03/25/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=BolingerAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503234656 REEL: 035250 FRAME: 0837

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I, Aaron M. Bolinger, of Shelbyville, Illinois, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, hereby assign, sell, transfer, and set over to Aaron & Amanda Holdings, Inc., an Illinois corporation having its principal place of business at 3101 Cedar Avenue, Mattoon, IL 61938, all my right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to the following design, patent application, and any Letters Patent that may be granted:

U.S. Patent Design Application Serial No. 29/<u>521,61</u> filed March <u>25</u>, 2015, entitled *Animal Identification Band*.

I agree to assist the assignee, without expense to myself, in the prosecution of the above-identified application; in the making and prosecution of any other application that the assignee may elect to make covering the design; in the conducting of any litigation or other proceeding which may arise involving the design or application or Letters Patent; and in the execution of any and all additional documents and in the performance of any further acts necessary to vest the rights conveyed herein to the assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is authorized and requested to issue all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted upon the invention/design or application to the assignee.

Dated this 19 day of March 2015.

Aaron M. Bolinger

State of Illinois )
) ss
County of Coles )

Subscribed and sworn to before me this  $\frac{9^{4h}}{4}$  day of March 2015.

OFFICIAL SEAL
DEBRA A WILES
Notary Public – State of Illinois
My Commission Expires June 04, 2018

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 035250 FRAME: 0838

**RECORDED: 03/25/2015**